Receive alerts from your local agencies
...or text your ZIP CODE to 888777 for mobile alerts

Full Notification

NOLA Ready
Friday January 19th, 2018 :: 08:15 p.m. EST

Advisory

Precautionary Boil Water Advisory- Update

Image did not load.


The Sewerage and Water Board of New Orleans, in conjunction with the Louisiana Department of Health (LDH), has lifted the precautionary boil water advisory for the East Bank of New Orleans and the Lower Ninth Ward area of Orleans Parish. Bacteriological tests confirmed that water in the area is safe to drink and can be used for personal needs.

The precautionary boil water advisory for New Orleans East remains in effect. 

Residents are encouraged to continue to conserve water, repair pipes, and report leaks. Visit ready.nola.gov for more information. 

Address/Location
NOLA Ready

New Orleans, LA

Contact
Emergency: 9-1-1

Navigate & Discover